












ORIGEN
AMERICA DEL SUR

Brasil

Colombia

Perú

Otros

ASIA
Vietnam

Indonesia

India

P.N. Guinea

Tailandia

Otros

NORTE Y CENTRO AMERICA
México

Guatemala

Honduras

Costa Rica

Nicaragua

El Salvador

Otros

AFRICA
Etiopía

Uganda

Costa de Marfil

Tanzania

Camerún

Kenya

Otros

TOTAL MUNDIAL

2007-08

53824
36070

12515

3063

2176

31087
16467

7777

4148

968

653

1074

18292
4150

4100

3842

1791

1700

1621

1088

14882
4906

3250

2150

810

795

652

2319

118085

2008-09

62090
45992

10500

3868

1730

32342
16000

8638

4372

1026

825

1481

17183
4650

3370

3373

1592

1600

1400

1198

17175
6133

3300

2500

917

833

883

2609

128790

Absoluto

8266
9922

-2015

805

-446

1255
-467

861

224

58

172

407

-1109
500

-730

-469

-199

-100

-221

110

2293
1227

50

350

107

38

231

290

10705

%

 15,36%
 27,51%

-16,10%

 26,28%

-20.50%

 4,04%
-2,84%

 11,07%

 5,40%

 5,99%

 26,34%

 37,90%

-6,06%
 12,05%

-17,80%

-12,21%

-11,11%

-5,88%

-13,63%

 10,11%

 15,41%
 25,01%

 1,54%

 16,28%

 13,21%

 4,78%

 35,43%

 12,51%

 9,07%












